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No. 776, A.] 	 [Published June 24, 1905. 

CHAPTER 449. 

AN ACT providing for a closed season for hunting upland game 
birds, and repealing section 4562e of the statutes of 1898 as 
amended by section 4 of chapter 437 of the laws of 1903 and 
section 4564 of the statutes of 1898 as amended by section 10 
of chapter 358 of the laws of 1901, and by section 10, chapter 
437 of the laws of 1903. 

The people of the state 'of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Upland bird, hunting of when prohibited. SEcTioN 1. It 
shall be unlawful and is hereby prohibited, to take, catch, Rill, 
hunt or pursue, 

a. any woodcock, partridge, pheasant, or grouse of any vari-
ety, plover or snipe, between the first day of December and the 
succeeding first day of September, or, 

b. any prairie chicken or prairie hen, between the fifteenth 
day of October• and the succeeding first day of September, in 
any of the following named counties, to-wit: 

Adams, Barron, Burnett, Bayfield, Buffalo, Clark, Crawford, 
Douglas, Dunn, Eau Claire, Jackson, Juneau, Marquette, Mon-
roe, Pepin, Polk, Portage, Richland, Sawyer, Vernon, Washburn, 
Waushara and Wood. 

e. or any prairie chicken or prairie hen in the counties of 
Marinette and Oconto, or either of them, before September first, 
A. D. 1907, or after said last mentioned date, between the fif-
teenth day of October and the fifteenth day of September next 
succeeding in each year, or 

d. any prairie chicken or prairie hen in any other county than 
those hereinbefore enumerated, before the first day of Septem-
ber, A. D. 1910, or 

e. any Mongolian, Chinese or English pheasant, or quail of 
any variety, before the first day of October, A. D. 1910. 

Penalty. SEcrioN 2. Any person who shall violate any of 
the provisions of this act shall be deemed guilty of a misde-
meanor and on conviction thereof shall be punished by a fine 
of not less than ten dollars nor more than fifty dollars, and the 
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costs of prosecution, or by imprisonment in the county jail of 
the county in which the offense was committed, not less than ten 
days nor more than sixty days, or by both such fine and im-
prisonment, in the discretion of the court. 

Laws repealed. SECTION 3. Section 4562e of the statutes of 
1898 as amended by section 4 of chapted 437 of the laws of 
1903 and sections 4564 of the statutes of 1898 as amended by 
section 10 of chapter 358 of the laws of 1901, and by section 10, 
chapter 437 of the laws of 1903, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 19, 1905. 

No. 785, A.] 	 [Published June 24, 1905. 

CHAPTER 450. 

AN ACT to amend section 6, chapter 274, of the laws of 1880, 
entitled "An act authorizing the city of Winona to construct, 
operate and maintain a bridge across the Mississippi river" as 
amended by chapter 76 laws of 1905. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin., represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Bridge, lighting of; damages; attorney. SECTION 1. That 
section 6 chapter 274 of the laws of 1880, as amended by chap-. 
ter 76 laws of 1905, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: 
Section 6. The city of Winona shall be liable for all damages 
sustained or suffered by any person traveling or being upon its 
said wagon road or any bridge constituting a part thereof, 
caused by the improper construction of such road or bridge, or 
want of reasonable diligence of the keeping the same in repair ; 
and * * * said city shall cause said wagon road to be 
* * * lighted front sunset to twelve o'clock, P. M., with gas 
or electricity, by lights placed every five. hundred feet, commenc-
ing at the north end of the approach of the bridge across the 


